

Bid Tabulation

ITB 12-19

Tire Recapping

Sandra Tellis, Principal Buyer -Ph:205-325-8707/E: tellis@jccal.org

DESCRIPTION				1		2		3	
				ACTION TIRE		GOODYEAR		SOUTHERN TIRE MART	
SECTION I. RETREAD	QTY	UoM	Price	Ext. Price	Price	Ext. Price	Price	Ext. Price	
1 Truck Tire (Radial) 11R-22.5, 14 PLY 18/32" Traction Drive (G167) Pattern Ref. Tread/Compound #2015T/G167 (Goodyear) or Drive-Trac (Bandag) or Approved Equal	25	EA	\$ 117.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 112.14	\$ 2,803.50	
Mfg. & Product No.									
2 Truck Tire (Radial) 11R-22.5, 14 PLY 22/32" Traction Drive (G167) Patter Ref. Tread/Compound #2015T/G167 (Goodyear) or D4310 (Bandag) or Approved Equal	100	EA	\$ 122.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 132.26	\$ 13,226.00	
Mfg. & Product No.									
3 Truck Tire (Radial) 11R-22.5, 14 PLY UNISTEEL II 18/32" Rib (G159) Ref. Tread/Compound #2015TTraction Drive (G167) Patter Ref. Tread/Compound #2015T/G167 (Goodyear) or D4310 (Bandag) or Approved Equal	25	EA	\$ 112.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 136.29	\$ 3,407.25	
Mfg. & Product No.									
4 Truck Tire (Radial) 11R-24.5, 14 PLY 18/32" Traction Drive (G167) Pattern Ref Tread/Compound #2015T/G167 (Goodyear) or Drive-Trac (Bandag) or Approved Equal	25	EA	\$ 117.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 116.15	\$ 2,903.75	
Mfg. & Product No.									
5 Truck Tire (Radial) 11R-24.5, 14 PLY 22/32" Traction Drive (G167) Pattern Ref. Tread/Compound #2015T/G167 (Goodyear) or D4310 (Bandag) or Approve Equal.	100	EA	\$ 122.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 140.71	\$ 14,071.00	
Mfg. & Product No.									
6 Truck Tire (Radial) 11R-24.5, 14 PLY G186/G286 Rib Pattern 18/32" Rib (G186/286) Ref. Tread/Compound #2015T/G622 (Goodyear) or Commercial Traction (Bandag) or Approved Equal	25	EA	\$ 112.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 136.49	\$ 3,412.25	
Mfg. & Product No.									
7 Truck Tire (Radial) 225/70R19.5 Low Profile, 16/32" M&S (G124/G622) Pattern Ref. Tread/Compound #2015T/G622 (Goodyear) or Commercial Traction (Bandag) or Approved Equal	25	EA	\$ 87.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 93.44	\$ 2,336.00	
Mfg. & Product No.									
8 Truck Tire (Radial) 255/70R22.5 Low Profile, 11/32" Trailer (G159) Pattern Ref. Tread/Compound #2015T/G159 (Goodyear) or BTL (Bandag) or Approved Equal	25	EA	\$ 87.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 80.52	\$ 2,013.00	
Mfg. & Product No.									
9 SECTION REPAIR #120	25	EA	\$ 21.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 125.00	
Mfg. & Product No.									
10 SECTION REPAIR #140	25	EA	\$ 21.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 312.00	
Mfg. & Product No.									
11 BEAD REPAIR	25	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 56.25	
Mfg. & Product No.									
Section I Total			\$ 918.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 1,006.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 967.75	\$ 44,666.00	
Section II: CASING & DISPOSAL COSTS FROM CONTRACTOR									
QTY	UoM	Price	Ext. Price	Price	Ext. Price	Price	Ext. Price		
1	11R-22.5, 14 PLY Casings purchased from vendor to meet demand. Grade A	10	EA	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00
Mfg. & Product No.									
2	11R-24.5, 14 PLY Casings purchased from vendor to meet demand. Grade A	10	EA	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00
Mfg. & Product No.									
3	Casing disposal costs for casings not retreadable. Sizes 19.5 and larger	10	EA	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00
Mfg. & Product No.									
4	Casing disposal costs for casings not retreadable. Sizes less than 19.5	10	EA	\$ 4.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 30.00
Mfg. & Product No.									
Section II Total			\$ 139.00	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 1,680.00	
Section III: EXCESS CASINGS SOLD TO CONTRACTOR									
QTY	UoM	Price	Ext. Price	Price	Ext. Price	Price	Ext. Price		
1	11R-22.5, 14 PLY Casings sold to vendor. Grade A	25	EA	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,625.00
Mfg. & Product No.									
2	11R-22.5, 14 PLY Casings sold to vendor. Grade B	25	EA	\$ 35.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00
Mfg. & Product No.									
3	11R-24.5, 14 PLY Casings sold to vendor. Grade A	25	EA	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00
Mfg. & Product No.									
4	11R-24.5, 14 PLY Casings sold to vendor. Grade B	25	EA	\$ 35.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00
Mfg. & Product No.									
Section III Total			\$ 180.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00	
Grand Total Sections I-III			\$ 1,237.00	\$ 47,140.00	\$ 1,446.00	\$ 51,950.00	\$ 1,385.75	\$ 52,596.00	
Notification of Intent to Respond				YES	YES	YES	YES		
Non-Collusion Affidavit				YES	YES	YES	YES		
EEOC Form				YES	YES	YES	YES		
Debarment Statement				YES	YES	YES	YES		
Affidavit of Contractor (E-Verify)				YES	YES	YES	YES		
Signature Page				YES	YES	YES	YES		